







Contact:

BreAnn Constantineau Stevens Point Area YMCA 715-952-9363 bconstantineau@spymca.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** April 25, 2024

## YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow Receives Grant from YUSA to Expand Access to Overnight Camp Opportunities to Youth

YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow is pleased to announce that it has received a generous grant from the YMCA of the USA (YUSA) to expand access to overnight camp opportunities for children in our community. This grant, in conjunction with funding from the Stevens Point Area YMCA's Annual Campaign, will allow 24 children from Pacelli Catholic Schools, Boys and Girls Club of Portage County, and Big Brother Big Sisters of Central WI the opportunity to experience the magic of summer camp at Camp Glacier Hollow. The ongoing partnerships with these organizations further demonstrates the commitment that all involved have to youth development, fostering collaboration, and expanding opportunities to our community.

Camp Glacier Hollow, "Where Adventure Begins and Memories Last a Lifetime," is an American Camp Association accredited camp that provides a safe and inclusive environment for children to explore the outdoors, make new friends, and create lasting memories. The camp offers a variety of programs, including Day Camp, Overnight Camp, and Adventure Trips, all designed to help children develop important life skills such as teamwork, leadership, and resilience.

"We are thrilled to once again be able to offer more children the opportunity to attend overnight camp at Camp Glacier Hollow," said AJ Becker, Camp Director at Camp Glacier Hollow. "Thanks to the generous support of YUSA, we continue to work towards providing opportunities for every child, regardless of their background or circumstances, to experience the joy and adventure of summer camp."

Camp Glacier Hollow still has limited openings in Day Camp, Overnight Camp, and Adventure Trips for the upcoming summer season. Families interested in learning more about the camp and its programs are encouraged to visit the camp's website at www.spymca.org/camp or contact Camp Director AJ Becker at 715-342-2980 x)306.

YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow is a premier, licensed summer camp located in Amherst Junction, WI. Accredited by the American Camp Association, the camp offers a wide range of programs for children of all ages, including Day Camp, Overnight Camp, and Adventure Trips. Camp Glacier Hollow is passionately committed to fostering a vibrant, inclusive environment where children can thrive, explore, and revel in the joy of discovery.

###

## About the Stevens Point Area YMCA

The Y is one of the nation's leading nonprofits strengthening communities through youth development, healthy living and social responsibility. Currently serving Portage County (for more than 55 years). The Stevens Point Area YMCA has the long-standing relationships and physical presence not just to promise, but to deliver, lasting personal and social change. <a href="https://www.spymca.org">www.spymca.org</a>